Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
October 13 - October 19

October 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$46,275,319.12
$41,929,527.25
$402,974.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,942,817.87
$1,340,558.08
$157,712.71
$197,140.88
$473,138.14
$227.58

2,475

$87,896,317.60
$80,266,976.24
$1,314,175.94
$0.00

$0.00
$6,315,165.42
$2,147,156.24
$252,606.62
$315,758.28
$757,819.85
$309.81

2,912

$73,825,991.31
$67,021,062.08
$1,252,685.45
$0.00

$0.00
$5,552,243.78
$1,887,762.89
$222,089.76
$277,612.19
$666,269.25
$276.11

2,873
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$123,534,455.89
$111,893,532.48
$965,971.00
$0.00

$0.00
$10,674,952.41
$3,629,483.84
$426,998.09
$533,747.60
$1,280,994.29
$226.83

2,477

$245,787,084.69
$224,582,636.74
$3,555,562.90
$0.00

$0.00
$17,648,885.05
$6,000,620.89
$705,955.41
$882,444.27
$2,117,866.19
$318.99

2,912

$208,034,186.99
$188,765,290.23
$3,261,327.84
$0.00

$0.00
$16,007,568.92
$5,442,573.42
$640,302.76
$800,378.45
$1,920,908.27
$293.27

2,873

$742,797,028.68
$673,648,503.51
$2,782,146.25
$0.00

$0.00
$66,366,378.92
$22,564,568.87
$2,654,655.13
$3,318,318.92
$7,963,965.47

$1,498,121,505.20
$1,368,397,890.40
$22,352,735.30
$0.00

$0.00
$107,370,879.50
$36,506,099.02
$4,294,835.18
$5,368,544.05
$12,884,505.53

$1,203,511,622.57
$1,092,280,573.46
$14,151,550.84
$0.00

$0.00
$97,079,498.27
$33,007,029.38
$3,883,179.97
$4,853,974.92
$11,649,539.76



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
October 13 - October 19

October 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$37,991,801.26
$34,590,442.34
$251,224.60
$0.00

$0.00
$3,150,134.32
$1,071,045.66
$126,005.38
$157,506.72
$378,016.12
$225.01

2,000

$57,190,002.11
$52,683,714.11
$0.00
$567,382.61
$0.00
$4,506,288.00
$1,532,137.92
$180,251.51
$225,314.42
$540,754.57
$352.74

1,825

$53,121,368.84
$48,631,206.25
$872,864.50
$0.00

$0.00
$3,617,298.09
$1,229,881.36
$144,691.93
$180,864.90
$434,075.77
$204.82

2,523
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$106,236,928.19
$96,737,769.53
$640,266.00
$0.00

$0.00
$8,858,892.66
$3,012,023.50
$354,355.71
$442,944.64
$1,063,067.12
$233.16

2,000

$158,234,969.56
$145,256,595.77
$0.00
$1,395,608.28
$0.00
$12,978,373.79
$4,412,647.07
$519,134.94
$648,918.71
$1,557,404.87
$374.29

1,825

$147,638,386.77
$135,133,833.21
$2,287,779.10
$0.00

$0.00
$10,216,774.46
$3,473,703.32
$408,670.99
$510,838.71
$1,226,012.92
$213.13

2,523

$668,522,215.05
$608,922,563.75
$3,706,273.00
$0.00
$21,765.00
$55,915,143.30
$19,011,148.70
$2,236,605.72
$2,795,757.18
$6,709,817.21

$986,495,110.60
$907,727,907.20
$0.00
$11,652,477.02
$0.00
$78,767,203.40
$26,780,849.14
$3,150,688.16
$3,938,360.22
$9,452,064.43

$803,574,932.59
$736,228,392.58
$7,749,767.85
$0.00

$0.00
$59,596,772.16
$20,262,902.60
$2,383,870.88
$2,979,838.60
$7,151,612.63



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
October 13 - October 19

October 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$47,988,665.95
$43,708,786.05
$486,790.25
$0.00

$0.00
$3,793,089.65
$1,289,650.48
$151,723.58
$189,654.48
$455,170.77
$243.32

2,227

$404,289,466.19
$368,831,714.32
$4,580,714.74
$567,382.61
$0.00
$30,877,037.13
$10,498,192.63
$1,235,081.49
$1,543,851.87
$3,705,244.47
$262.02

16,835

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$129,027,358.98
$117,726,821.05
$1,217,180.25
$0.00

$0.00
$10,083,357.68
$3,428,341.61
$403,334.29
$504,167.89
$1,210,002.94
$238.30

2,227

$1,118,493,371.07
$1,020,096,479.01
$11,928,087.09
$1,396,172.87
$0.00
$86,468,804.97
$29,399,393.65
$3,458,752.19
$4,323,440.27
$10,376,256.60
$270.31

16,836

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race H

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day

orse Development Fund
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$785,858,367.62
$717,315,298.33
$6,761,700.92
$0.00

$0.00
$61,781,368.37
$21,005,665.29
$2,471,254.70
$3,089,068.47
$7,413,764.24

$6,688,880,782.31
$6,104,521,129.23
$57,504,174.16
$11,653,041.61
$21,765.00
$526,877,243.92
$179,138,263.00
$21,075,089.74
$26,343,862.36
$63,225,269.27



