

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	October 2008	2008/2009
-	October 13 - October 19	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$46,275,319.12	\$123,534,455.89	\$742,797,028.68
Payouts	\$41,929,527.25	\$111,893,532.48	\$673,648,503.51
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$402,974.00	\$965,971.00	\$2,782,146.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,942,817.87	\$10,674,952.41	\$66,366,378.92
State Tax (34%)	\$1,340,558.08	\$3,629,483.84	\$22,564,568.87
LSA (4%)	\$157,712.71	\$426,998.09	\$2,654,655.13
EDTF (5%)	\$197,140.88	\$533,747.60	\$3,318,318.92
PRHDF	\$473,138.14	\$1,280,994.29	\$7,963,965.47
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$227.58 2.475	\$226.83	
Active Slot Machines	2,475	2,477	
Philadelphia Park	007.000.047.00	#045 707 004 00	#4 400 404 505 00
Wagers	\$87,896,317.60	\$245,787,084.69	\$1,498,121,505.20
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$80,266,976.24 \$1,314,175.04	\$224,582,636.74 \$3,555,562.90	\$1,368,397,890.40 \$22,352,735.30
Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,314,175.94 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,315,165.42	\$17,648,885.05	\$107,370,879.50
State Tax (34%)	\$2,147,156.24	\$6,000,620.89	\$36,506,099.02
LSA (4%)	\$252,606.62	\$705,955.41	\$4,294,835.18
EDTF (5%)	\$315,758.28	\$882,444.27	\$5,368,544.05
PRHDF	\$757,819.85	\$2,117,866.19	\$12,884,505.53
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$309.81	\$318.99	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$73,825,991.31	\$208,034,186.99	\$1,203,511,622.57
Payouts	\$67,021,062.08	\$188,765,290.23	\$1,092,280,573.46
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,252,685.45	\$3,261,327.84	\$14,151,550.84
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,552,243.78	\$16,007,568.92	\$97,079,498.27
State Tax (34%)	\$1,887,762.89	\$5,442,573.42	\$33,007,029.38
LSA (4%) EDTF (5%)	\$222,089.76 \$277,612.19	\$640,302.76 \$800,378.45	\$3,883,179.97 \$4,853,974.92
PRHDF	\$666,269.25	\$1,920,908.27	\$11,649,539.76
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$276.11	\$1,920,908.27	Ψ11,0+3,333.70
Active Slot Machines	2,873	2,873	
, tour o old madrillo	2,010	2,070	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	October 2008	2008/2009
-	October 13 - October 19	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$37,991,801.26	\$106,236,928.19	\$668,522,215.05
Payouts	\$34,590,442.34	\$96,737,769.53	\$608,922,563.75
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$251,224.60	\$640,266.00	\$3,706,273.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue	\$0.00 \$3.150.134.33	\$0.00 \$8,858,892.66	\$21,765.00 \$55,915,143.30
State Tax (34%)	\$3,150,134.32 \$1,071,045.66	\$3,012,023.50	\$19,011,148.70
LSA (4%)	\$1,071,045.86	\$3,012,023.30	\$2,236,605.72
EDTF (5%)	\$157,506.72	\$442,944.64	\$2,795,757.18
PRHDF	\$378,016.12	\$1,063,067.12	\$6,709,817.21
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$225.01	\$233.16	ψο, 100, 011.21
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	
	_,,,,,	_, -,	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$57,190,002.11	\$158,234,969.56	\$986,495,110.60
Payouts	\$52,683,714.11	\$145,256,595.77	\$907,727,907.20
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$567,382.61	\$1,395,608.28	\$11,652,477.02
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,506,288.00	\$12,978,373.79	\$78,767,203.40
State Tax (34%)	\$1,532,137.92	\$4,412,647.07	\$26,780,849.14
LSA (4%)	\$180,251.51	\$519,134.94	\$3,150,688.16
EDTF (5%)	\$225,314.42	\$648,918.71	\$3,938,360.22
PRHDF	\$540,754.57	\$1,557,404.87	\$9,452,064.43
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$352.74	\$374.29	
Active Slot Machines	1,825	1,825	
Maria Ata			
Mount Airy	¢52 121 260 94	¢1.47.629.296.77	¢002 574 022 50
Wagers Payouts	\$53,121,368.84 \$48,631,206.25	\$147,638,386.77 \$135,133,833.21	\$803,574,932.59 \$736,228,392.58
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$872,864.50	\$2,287,779.10	\$7,749,767.85
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,617,298.09	\$10,216,774.46	\$59,596,772.16
State Tax (34%)	\$1,229,881.36	\$3,473,703.32	\$20,262,902.60
LSA (4%)	\$144,691.93	\$408,670.99	\$2,383,870.88
EDTF (5%)	\$180,864.90	\$510,838.71	\$2,979,838.60
PRHDF	\$434,075.77	\$1,226,012.92	\$7,151,612.63
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$204.82	\$213.13	
Active Slot Machines	2,523	2,523	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

_	Week of October 13 - October 19	October 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$47,988,665.95	\$129,027,358.98	\$785,858,367.62
Payouts	\$43,708,786.05	\$117,726,821.05	\$717,315,298.33
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$486,790.25	\$1,217,180.25	\$6,761,700.92
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,793,089.65	\$10,083,357.68	\$61,781,368.37
State Tax (34%)	\$1,289,650.48	\$3,428,341.61	\$21,005,665.29
LSA (4%)	\$151,723.58	\$403,334.29	\$2,471,254.70
EDTF (5%)	\$189,654.48	\$504,167.89	\$3,089,068.47
PRHDF	\$455,170.77	\$1,210,002.94	\$7,413,764.24
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$243.32	\$238.30	
Active Slot Machines	2,227	2,227	
Total			
Wagers	\$404,289,466.19	\$1,118,493,371.07	\$6,688,880,782.31
Payouts	\$368,831,714.32	\$1,020,096,479.01	\$6,104,521,129.23
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$4,580,714.74	\$11,928,087.09	\$57,504,174.16
Promotional Plays (External)	\$567,382.61	\$1,396,172.87	\$11,653,041.61
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$30,877,037.13	\$86,468,804.97	\$526,877,243.92
State Tax (34%)	\$10,498,192.63	\$29,399,393.65	\$179,138,263.00
LSA (4%)	\$1,235,081.49	\$3,458,752.19	\$21,075,089.74
EDTF (5%)	\$1,543,851.87	\$4,323,440.27	\$26,343,862.36
PRHDF	\$3,705,244.47	\$10,376,256.60	\$63,225,269.27
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$262.02	\$270.31	
Active Slot Machines	16,835	16,836	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day